Assignment ID: TMI50673

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Woot Services LLC		10/01/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Woot.com LLC	
Street Address:	4121 International Parkway	
City:	Carrollton	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75007	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4462963	WOOT-OFF!
Registration Number:	5475737	APPSCLUSIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2142064330 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2142064300

Email: trina@richardlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: David J Diamond

Address Line 1: 13355 Noel Rd., Suite 1350

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMZN-4750
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Trina Brainard
SIGNATURE:	Trina Brainard
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Woot Services LLC (DE) change of name to Woot.com LLC (DE) - Oct 01 2020#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008371 FRAME: 0006

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Woot Services LLC (the "Company").

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended as follows:

The First Article of the Company's Certificate of Formation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"1. The name of the limited liability company is Woot.com LLC."

THIRD: This Certificate of Amendment is to become effective on October 1, 2020 at 6:00 am ET.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on

October 1, 2020

WOOT SERVICES LLC

By: Mark Hoffman

Name: Mark F. Hoffman

Title: Vice President and Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:53 AM 10/01/2020 FILED 10:53 AM 10/01/2020 SR 20207584692 - File Number 4637161

RECORDED: 03/15/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008371 FRAME: 0007